
# by 
Enrollment District Name

 2018-2019 
Enrollment 

Contract Salary as 
of 06/25/19

Contract 
Days

Contract 
FTE

1 West Ada          39,507 $171,865.00 230 1
2 Boise Independent          25,527 $178,256.00 244 1
3 Nampa          13,977 $147,084.00 225 1
4 Bonneville Joint          12,905 $165,388.00 240 1
5 Pocatello          12,595 $142,425.00 230 1
6 Coeur d' Alene          10,888 $160,000.00 260 1
7 Idaho Falls          10,213 $145,448.00 244 1
8 Twin Falls            9,488 $136,256.00 251 1
9 Vallivue            9,090 $145,580.00 249 1

10 Caldwell            6,407 $153,282.00 230 1
11 Jefferson County Joint            6,144 $136,343.00 258 1
12 Post Falls            6,055 $135,932.00 260 1
13 Cassia County Joint            5,473 $125,000.00 252 1
14 Kuna Joint            5,386 $109,283.00 245 1
15 Madison            5,271 $133,394.00 260 1
16 Lewiston Independent            4,753 $135,369.00 260 1
17 Lakeland            4,474 $149,233.00 240 1
18 Minidoka County Joint 4,257           $106,605.00 251 1
19 Middleton 4,086           $140,595.00 245 1
20 Jerome Joint 4,062           $118,202.00 260 1
21 Mountain Home 3,915           $112,410.00 240 1
22 Lake Pend Oreille 3,820           $167,910.00 260 1
23 Blackfoot 3,813           $99,700.00 260 1
24 Blaine County 3,464           $176,054.00 246 1
25 Emmett Independent 2,450           $116,390.00 250 1
26 Oneida County 2,381           $88,000.00 250 1
27 Moscow 2,364           $131,644.00 260 1
28 Shelley Joint 2,349           $119,100.00 260 1
29 Preston Joint 2,334           $107,700.00 230 1
30 Fremont County Joint 2,214           $110,316.00 253 1
31 Kimberly 1,994           $99,750.00 260 1
32 Idaho Virtual Academy* 1,862           $60,000.00 201 1
33 Teton County 1,833           $120,747.00 260 1
34 Snake River 1,777           $96,000.00 208 1
35 Fruitland 1,762           $99,930.00 258 1

Superintendent Salary Comparison by School District Enrollment

- Compiled by the Idaho School Boards Association on November 14, 2019
- Data from Idaho State Department of Education. Salary data as of June 25, 2019. Salaries listed are only 
salaries - no other benefits reported.
*This charter has more than one administrator
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24 Blaine County 3,464           $176,054.00 246 1
154 Bliss 140              $108,207.00 260 1
45 Buhl 1,256           $103,013.00 254 1

150 Camas County 170              $63,766.00 156 0.6
13 Cassia County 5,473           $125,000.00 252 1

106 Castleford 354              $104,675.00 240 1
135 Dietrich 216              $83,000.00 225 1
36 Filer 1,677           $99,586.00 246 1
94 Glenns Ferry 420              $86,463.00 260 1
42 Gooding 1,365           $99,990.70 208 1

114 Hagerman 296              $95,000.00 261 1
109 Hansen 320              $90,000.00 208 1
20 Jerome 4,062           $118,202.00 260 1
31 Kimberly 1,994           $99,750.00 260 1
18 Minidoka 4,257           $106,605.00 251 1

102 Murtaugh 363              $95,157.00 243 1
142 Richfield 192              $94,514.00 210 1
83 Shoshone 498              $100,000.00 208 1
8 Twin Falls 9,488           $136,256.00 251 1

73 Valley 606              $93,359.00 239 1
52 Wendell 1,087           $100,000.00 208 1

- Compiled by the Idaho School Boards Association on November 14, 2019.
- Data from Idaho State Department of Education. Salary data as of June 25, 2019. Salaries listed are only 
salaries - no other benefits reported.

Superintendent Salary Comparison by Region



# by Salary District Name
 2018-2019 
Enrollment 

Contract Salary as 
of 06/25/19

Contract 
Days

Contract 
FTE

1 Boise Independent School District 25,527        $178,256.00 244 1
2 Blaine County School District 3,464           $176,054.00 246 1
3 West Ada School District 39,507        $171,865.00 230 1
4 Lake Pend Oreille School District 3,820           $167,910.00 260 1
5 Bonneville Joint School District 12,905        $165,388.00 240 1
6 Coeur d'Alene School District 10,888        $160,000.00 260 1
7 Caldwell School District 6,407           $153,282.00 230 1
8 Lakeland School District 4,474           $149,233.00 240 1
9 Nampa School District 13,977        $147,084.00 225 1

10 Vallivue School District 9,090           $145,580.00 249 1
11 Idaho Falls School District 10,213        $145,448.00 244 1
12 Pocatello School District 12,595        $142,425.00 230 1
13 Middleton School District 4,086           $140,595.00 245 1
14 Twin Falls School District 9,488           $136,256.00 251 1
15 Post Falls School District 6,055           $135,932.00 260 1
16 Lewiston Independent School District 4,753           $135,369.00 260 1
17 Madison School District 5,271           $133,394.00 260 1
18 Moscow School District 2,364           $131,644.00 260 1
19 Lapwai School District 518              $125,144.00 260 1
20 Cassia County Joint School District 5,473           $125,000.00 252 1
21 Teton County School District 1,833           $120,747.00 260 1
22 Shelley Joint School District 2,349           $119,100.00 260 1
23 Jerome Joint School District 4,062           $118,202.00 260 1
24 Emmett Independent School District 2,450           $116,390.00 250 1
25 Mccall-Donnelly Joint School District 1,288           $115,094.00 260 1
26 American Falls Joint School District 1,467           $115,000.00 246 1
27 Homedale Joint School District 1,209           $113,677.00 235 1
28 Parma School District 1,072           $113,300.00 210 1
29 Mountain Home School District 3,915           $112,410.00 240 1
30 Melba Joint School District 873              $111,000.00 235 1
31 Fremont County Joint School District 2,214           $110,316.00 253 1
32 Kuna Joint School District 5,386           $109,283.00 245 1
33 Bliss Joint School District 140              $108,207.00 260 1
34 Preston Joint School District 2,334           $107,700.00 230 1
35 Genesee Joint School District 300              $107,625.00 260 1
36 Minidoka County Joint School District 4,257           $106,605.00 251 1
37 Castleford School District 354              $104,675.00 240 1
38 Notus School District 424              $103,721.00 240 1
39 Buhl Joint School District 1,256           $103,013.00 254 1
40 Marsing Joint School District 853              $103,011.00 191 1
41 Idaho Virtual High School, Inc. 461              $103,000.00 240 1
42 Marsh Valley Joint School District 1,298           $102,717.00 208 1

Superintendent Salary Comparison by Salary

- Compiled by the Idaho School Boards Association on November 14, 2019.
- Data from Idaho State Department of Education. Salary data as of June 25, 2019. Salaries listed are only 
salaries - no other benefits reported.
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